
UNITED KINGDOM MEETING SATURDAY, 10 MAY 2025

R1 10 May 2025 | Ascot | FILLIES’ HANDICAP
Distance: 2004m 	

TURFPrizemoney: GBP22,000
11:25 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 3613
	 2	 725273
	 3	 512664
	 4	 174370
	 5	 535313
	 6	 5252

MORROPHORE (FR)
WISPER (IRE)
MISS DOLLY ROCKER
PASHA
AIMING HIGH
ROCK CAMELOT (IRE)

66
64.5
62
61
59.5
52.5

3
5
1
2
4
6

L CATTON  2.5 
ROSSA RYAN
DAVID EGAN
MR MASON PAETEL  3 

C SHEPHERD
H DOYLE

J & T GOSDEN
A KING
D & C KUBLER
JAMES OWEN
D M SIMCOCK
C JOHNSTON

4
7
5
4
6
3

M
M
M
M
M
F

FR
IRE
UK
UK
UK
IRE

88
85
79
77
74
74

	 4-�1�-0-2
	40-�6�-8-4
	21-�3�-7-2
	 9-�1�-0-1
	31-�4�-3-5
	 4-�0�-2-0

$9,077
$83,392
$51,771
$5,529
$61,532
$13,436

	0-�0�-0-0
	26-�6�-7-3
	6-�1�-3-0
	2-�0�-0-1
	8-�1�-0-1
	1-�0�-1-0

1 2 3 4 5 6

1 MORROPHORE (FR) Trainer: J & T Gosden Barrier: 3 Total: 4-1-0-2 Prize Money: $9,077
Jockey: L Catton (a2.5) WT: 66 Good: 2-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b fr m Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 4-1-0-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Kingman Dam: Fugitive angel (USA) J+H: 1-0-0-1 Turf: 2-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-1-0-1 Last Win: 24/10/24 (198 Days)
Owner: Mr George Strawbridge

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
3 of 8	 28Jun24	 NMJ	 turf	 1600	  G 	 4	 69	 [	 5]	 K O’neill	 58	 $12	 Rainbows Edge	 1:40.11		  ........ 2¾.......................nearest finish
6 of 11	 10Jul24	 YAR	 turf	 1600	  G 	 5	 66	 [	10]	 K Shoemark	 58	 $*3.8	Kinako Mochi	 1:41.67		  ........ 5½................kept on same pace
1 of 7	 24Oct24	 WOL	 awt	 1900	  S 	 5	 87	 [	 1]	 K Shoemark	 58	 $4	 Magic Dream	 1:59.53		  ........ 2¼.......................... ran on well
3 of 8	 27Apr25	 STH	 awt	 1600	  S 	 3	 88	 [	 5]	 L Catton	 62.5	 $10	 My Margie	 1:41.40		  .......... ½..........ran on well final 110yds

2 WISPER (IRE) Trainer: A King Barrier: 5 Total: 40-6-8-4 Prize Money: $83,392
Jockey: Rossa Ryan WT: 64.5 Good: 24-5-7-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

7yo ch ire m Fav: 7-3-3-0 58+kg: 4-0-2-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 26-6-7-3
Sire: Belardo (IRE) Dam: Whisp (GER) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 27-6-8-2 Soft/Heavy: 3-1-1-0 Last Win: 02/05/23 (739 Days)
Owner: The Wisper Partnership

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 7	 01Jul24	 WND	turf	 2000	  G 	 3	 85	 [	 6]	 D Costello	 61	 $13	 Andaleep	 2:07.00		  .......... ½............................. just held
5 of 9	 31Jul24	 GWO	turf	 2000	  G 	 2	 84	 [	 6]	 K Shoemark	 62	 $11	 Al Anoud	 2:06.48		  ........ 1¼......................... not recover
2 of 7	 13Aug24	 LIN	 turf	 1800	  G 	 3	 84	 [	 5]	 O Murphy	 64.5	 $3.5	 Shemozzle	 1:51.71		  ........ 3½........... no chance with winner
7 of 10	 05Sep24	 HDO	 turf	 2000	  G 	 3	 73	 [	 3]	 J Fanning	 62.5	 $8.5	 Warda Jamila	 2:15.21		  ........... 6..........well beaten final furlong
3 of 11	 05Oct24	 NMR	turf	 2000	  G 	 2	 85	 [	10]	 M Ghiani	 56.5	 $17	 Ashariba	 2:06.90		  ........... 2........................never nearer

3 MISS DOLLY ROCKER Trainer: D & C Kubler Barrier: 1 Total: 21-3-7-2 Prize Money: $51,771
Jockey: David Egan WT: 62 Good: 11-2-4-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo uk m Fav: 5-2-2-0 58+kg: 5-1-1-0 Firm: 1-0-1-0 Distance: 6-1-3-0
Sire: Frontiersman Dam: Miss minuty J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 8-2-4-0 Soft/Heavy: 8-1-2-0 Last Win: 04/09/24 (248 Days)
Owner: Miss Jennifer Dorey

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 8	 04Sep24	 BAT	 turf	 2400	  G 	 4	 79	 [	 2]	 Jason Watson	 62.5	 $6.5	 Ciara Pearl	 2:28.02		  ........ 1½.........................kept on well
2 of 9	 20Sep24	 NBU	 turf	 2400	  S 	 4	 80	 [	 7]	 Jason Watson	 62	 $12	 Loughville	 2:34.83		  ........ 2½.......no match for ready winner
6 of 14	 16Oct24	 KMP	 awt	 2200	  S 	 4	 76	 [	 5]	 Jason Watson	 62	 $11	 Siempre Arturo	 2:17.77		  ........ 4¼.................. never dangerous
6 of 14	 04Nov24	 KMP	 awt	 2200	  S 	 2	 76	 [	 2]	 Jason Watson	 58	 $9	 The Glen Rovers	 2:18.62		  ........ 4¼..... no extra inside final furlong
4 of 11	 04Dec24	 LIN	 awt	 2000	  S 	 2	 69	 [	 2]	 Jason Watson	 60	 $6	 Charlotte’s Web	 2:03.94		  ........ 5½..............no extra close home

4 PASHA Trainer: James Owen Barrier: 2 Total: 9-1-0-1 Prize Money: $5,529
Jockey: Mr Mason Paetel (a3.0) WT: 61 Good: 4-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b uk m Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 5-1-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-1
Sire: Advertise. Dam: Flight to fancy J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 5-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-0-1 Last Win: 13/08/24 (270 Days)
Owner: Formulated Polymer Products Ltd

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 8	 23Aug24	 GWO	turf	 1600	  G 	 4	 49	 [	 4]	 R Hornby	 62	 $6	 Ziggy’s Phoenix	 1:41.17		  ......... 12.....weakened inside final furlong
4 of 9	 19Nov24	 LIN	 awt	 2000	  S 	 4	 77	 [	 9]	 D Probert	 62	 $19	 Wide Margin	 2:07.80		  ........ 1½.......................nearest finish
3 of 11	 03Dec24	 LIN	 awt	 2000	  S 	 4	 77	 [	 5]	 D Probert	 62	 $11	 Santorini Star	 2:06.09		  ........ 2¾........... lost second final 50yds
7 of 10	 14Dec24	 STH	 awt	 1600	  S 	 4	 55	 [	10]	 S D Bowen	 59	 $17	 Feel The Need	 1:40.74		  ........... 9........................ soon beaten
13 of 14	 18Apr25	 NCS	 awt	 1400	  S 	 2	 41	 [	12]	 S D Bowen	 52	 $19	 Heavenly Heather	 1:24.33		  ........ 5¼........................ soon beaten
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5 AIMING HIGH Trainer: D M Simcock Barrier: 4 Total: 31-4-3-5 Prize Money: $61,532
Jockey: C Shepherd WT: 59.5 Good: 22-3-3-2 Track: 1-0-0-0

6yo ch uk m Fav: 4-2-0-0 58+kg: 5-1-0-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 8-1-0-1
Sire: Lope De Vega (IRE) Dam: High hopes J+H: 7-0-1-0 Turf: 16-1-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 9-1-0-3 Last Win: 22/03/25 (49 Days)
Owner: Tick Tock Partnership

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 9	 30Jan25	 CFC	 awt	 2000	  S 	 4	 68	 [	 9]	 H Turner	 58	 $19	 Arcadian Nights	 2:04.39		  ........... 2............. went 3rd close home
5 of 9	 25Feb25	 WOL	 awt	 2400	  S 	 5	 67	 [	 6]	 H Turner	 63	 $5	 Upepo	 2:37.78		  ........ 2¾..... never going to reach leaders
3 of 7	 04Mar25	 STH	 awt	 2200	  S 	 5	 71	 [	 8]	 H Turner	 61	 $5	 Sportingsilvermine	 2:28.37		  .......... ½.... stayed on well final 100 yards
1 of 6	 22Mar25	 WOL	 awt	 2400	  S 	 5	 74	 [	 3]	 H Turner	 62.5	 $*3	 Nowhere	 2:39.90		  ........ 1¼.........................kept on well
3 of 10	 29Mar25	 KMP	 awt	 2400	  S 	 4	 73	 [	 7]	 H Turner	 57.5	 $9	 Arqoob	 2:33.42		  ........ 1½........kept one pace near finish

6 ROCK CAMELOT (IRE) Trainer: C Johnston Barrier: 6 Total: 4-0-2-0 Prize Money: $13,436
Jockey: H Doyle WT: 52.5 Good: 2-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b ire f Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-1-0
Sire: Camelot Dam: Rock orchid (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-1-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mr Jaber Abdullah

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
5 of 6	 15Aug24	 SAL	 turf	 1600	  G 	 2	 54	 [	 5]	 J Mitchell	 58	 $29	 Qilin Queen	 1:42.20		  ........ 7¾......weakened from over 1f out
2 of 8	 25Oct24	 DON	 turf	 1600	  S 	 2	 69	 [	 1]	 J Hart	 58	 $19	 Janey Mackers	 1:42.73		  ........ 5½.....just held on for second post
5 of 6	 06Apr25	 STH	 awt	 2400	  S 	 2	 65	 [	 3]	 C Shepherd	 57	 $19	 Nightime Dancer	 2:38.77		  ........ 4½............ weakened over 1f out
2 of 9	 27Apr25	 WTH	turf	 2000	  G 	 5	 74	 [	 3]	 C Beasley	 56.5	 $5	 Bintabuha	 2:05.53		  ........ 1½............always held by winner
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UNITED KINGDOM MEETING SATURDAY, 10 MAY 2025

R2 10 May 2025 | Ascot | HANDICAP (DIV 1)
Distance: 1207m 	

TURFPrizemoney: GBP22,000
12:00 AM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 762343
	 2	 454511
	 3	 247290
	 4	 351072
	 5	 320138
	 6	 765745
	 7	 637715
	 8	 414354
	 9	 432302
	10	 007082
	11	 532317
	12	 031958

SMART VISION
NORTHCLIFF (IRE)
DASHING DICK (IRE)
DREAM OF MISCHIEF
MESAAFI
LIR SPECIALE (IRE)
MUMAYAZ (IRE)
REBEL PATH (FR)
ARNAZ
THE CARIBBEAN (IRE)
DICKO THE LEGEND (IRE)
JACKSON STREET (IRE)

61.5
61.5
60.5
60.5
60
59
58.5
58
57.5
57.5
57
55.5

8
1
11
7
3
12
6
10
4
2
9
5

L EDMUNDS
L CATTON  2.5 
K SHOEMARK
JACK DACE  3 

C SHEPHERD
H DAVIES
JACK DOUGHTY  1.5 
ROSSA RYAN
W BUICK
C FALLON
H DOYLE
R CLUTTERBUCK

JESSICA MACEY
T FAULKNER
W STONE
A PERRETT
R BURDON
B ELLISON
A CARROLL
S C WILLIAMS
E WALKER
H MAIN
L BAILEY
M ATTWATER

4
5
7
5
4
6
6
6
4
4
5
4

G
G
G
G
G
G
G
G
G
G
G
G

UK
IRE
IRE
UK
UK
IRE
IRE
FR
UK
IRE
IRE
IRE

80
80
78
78
77
75
74
73
72
72
70
67

	16-�3�-1-4
	42-�5�-3-10
	49-�4�-12-9
	24-�3�-4-3
	13-�1�-1-5
	22-�4�-1-2
	60-�8�-15-5
	23-�3�-2-4
	11-�1�-2-2
	18-�2�-3-0
	30-�4�-3-6
	19-�1�-2-3

$25,761
$81,860
$66,320
$31,106
$11,139
$62,996
$76,790
$41,646
$10,517
$42,457
$39,489
$12,137

	6-�0�-1-4
	27-�4�-3-7
	16-�2�-2-3
	2-�0�-1-0
	9-�1�-1-3
	11-�2�-1-2
	25-�3�-7-3
	16-�3�-2-3
	6-�0�-2-2
	5-�1�-1-0
	18-�4�-2-4
	6-�1�-0-1

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

1 SMART VISION Trainer: Jessica Macey Barrier: 8 Total: 16-3-1-4 Prize Money: $25,761
Jockey: L Edmunds WT: 61.5 Good: 12-3-0-3 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo b uk g Fav: 2-1-0-1 58+kg: 6-0-1-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-0-1-4
Sire: Due Diligence (USA) Dam: Bahamadam J+H: 12-3-1-4 Turf: 10-2-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-1-1 Last Win: 16/08/24 (267 Days)
Owner: Mr J E Abbey And New Vision Bloodsto

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 11	 05Oct24	 STH	 awt	 1400	  S 	 4	 72	 [	 7]	 R Kingscote	 61.5	 $26	 Grand Karat	 1:26.12		  ........ 5¼..........no extra final 100 yards
2 of 8	 25Oct24	 DON	 turf	 1200	  S 	 4	 81	 [	 3]	 L Edmunds	 61	 $13	 Fine Interview	 1:47.76		  ........ 2½.............................. kept on
3 of 11	 18Nov24	 WOL	 awt	 1200	  S 	 4	 79	 [	 3]	 L Edmunds	 61.5	 $7.5	 Fiscal Policy	 1:12.98		  ........... 2...... kept on inside final furlong
4 of 9	 16Apr25	 BEV	 turf	 1000	  G 	 3	 78	 [	 7]	 O Stammers	 59	 $8	 Northern Spirit	 1:04.49		  ........ 2¼.............not pace to challenge
3 of 11	 26Apr25	 DON	 turf	 1200	  G 	 3	 75	 [	 7]	 L Edmunds	 58	 $6	 Dorney Lake	 1:11.35		  ........ 2¾.............not pace to challenge

2 NORTHCLIFF (IRE) Trainer: T Faulkner Barrier: 1 Total: 42-5-3-10 Prize Money: $81,860
Jockey: L Catton (a2.5) WT: 61.5 Good: 25-4-2-7 Track: 1-1-0-0

5yo ch ire g Fav: 3-1-1-0 58+kg: 5-2-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 27-4-3-7
Sire: Dandy Man (IRE) Dam: Colgin J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 28-3-2-7 Soft/Heavy: 11-0-1-1 Last Win: 30/04/25 (10 Days)
Owner: Mrs Danika Faulkner

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 9	 28Feb25	 STH	 awt	 1200	  S 	 4	 67	 [	 7]	 K Shoemark	 58	 $8.5	 Ziggy’s Condor	 1:14.10		  ........ 2¼..........never near to challenge
4 of 8	 11Mar25	 WOL	 awt	 1200	  S 	 5	 65	 [	 6]	 Billy Loughnane	 59	 $5	 Whenthedealinsdone	 1:13.31		  ........ 2¼..........................soon faded
5 of 9	 01Apr25	 LIN	 awt	 1200	  S 	 5	 64	 [	 3]	 Alice Bond	 57	 $13	 Invincible Speed	 1:12.76		  ........... 3...........kept on final 100 yards
1 of 10	 27Apr25	 WTH	turf	 1100	  G 	 5	 80	 [	 3]	 D Keenan	 61	 $7.5	 Willolarupi	 1:04.51		  ........ 2¾............................... readily
1 of 7	 30Apr25	 BGH	 turf	 1200	  G 	 5	 80	 [	 4]	 D Keenan	 61	 $4.5	 The Thames Boatman	 1:07.30		  ........ 3¾...... forged away 110 yards out

3 DASHING DICK (IRE) Trainer: W Stone Barrier: 11 Total: 49-4-12-9 Prize Money: $66,320
Jockey: K Shoemark WT: 60.5 Good: 37-4-8-6 Track: 0-0-0-0

7yo b ire g Fav: 9-1-3-2 58+kg: 6-0-2-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 16-2-2-3
Sire: Cable Bay (IRE) Dam: Raggiante (IRE) J+H: 6-2-1-0 Turf: 37-4-9-6 Soft/Heavy: 9-0-3-1 Last Win: 20/07/24 (294 Days)
Owner: Miss Caroline Scott

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 7	 24Aug24	 NMJ	 turf	 1200	  S 	 4	 80	 [	10]	 A Atzeni	 60.5	 $4.5	 Bulldog Drummond	 1:14.82		  ........ 2¼.....no extra over 110 yards out
7 of 11	 21Sep24	 NMR	turf	 1200	  G 	 4	 68	 [	 2]	 R Havlin	 62	 $7.5	 Ingra Tor	 1:12.48		  ........ 4¼................... faded inside last
2 of 7	 22Oct24	 YAR	 turf	 1400	  S 	 4	 79	 [	 2]	 K Shoemark	 63	 $6	 Dapper Valley	 1:29.31		  ........ 1½.....held by winner towards finish
9 of 11	 02Nov24	 NMR	turf	 1200	  S 	 4	 49	 [	10]	 N Callan	 61.5	 $5	 Music Society	 1:15.22		  ...... 11¼......................dropped away
10 of 10	 26Apr25	 LES	 turf	 1200	  G 	 4	 --	 [	11]	 H Crouch	 61	 $19	 Twilight Romance	 1:10.90		  ......... 42..... lost touch 2f out and eased

4 DREAM OF MISCHIEF Trainer: A Perrett Barrier: 7 Total: 24-3-4-3 Prize Money: $31,106
Jockey: Jack Dace (a3.0) WT: 60.5 Good: 18-3-2-3 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b uk g Fav: 4-1-1-1 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-1-0
Sire: Oasis Dream Dam: Saucy minx (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 19-2-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-2-0 Last Win: 16/08/24 (267 Days)
Owner: Mrs F Cotton,mr & Mrs P Conway

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 9	 07Aug24	 BGH	 turf	 1600	  G 	 4	 72	 [	 7]	 A Keeley	 61.5	 $6	 Uncle Dick	 1:37.21		  ........ 2¼...... kept one pace final furlong
1 of 7	 16Aug24	 EPS	 turf	 1400	  G 	 5	 78	 [	 8]	 A Keeley	 62.5	 $*3.5	Marlay Park	 1:23.39		  ......... hd.............................. held on
11 of 14	 26Aug24	 EPS	 turf	 1400	  G 	 4	 66	 [	 8]	 J Crowley	 62.5	 $9.5	 Tanmawwy	 1:22.31		  ........ 4¾........... weakened final furlong
7 of 11	 21Sep24	 NMR	turf	 1400	  G 	 4	 75	 [	 8]	 A Keeley	 62	 $26	 Brunel Nation	 1:25.95		  ........ 1½.................held final 55 yards
2 of 8	 21Apr25	 KMP	 awt	 1200	  S 	 4	 79	 [	 3]	 D Muscutt	 61	 $*2.8	Dashing Harry	 1:12.06		  ......... hd............................. just held
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5 MESAAFI Trainer: R Burdon Barrier: 3 Total: 13-1-1-5 Prize Money: $11,139
Jockey: C Shepherd WT: 60 Good: 7-0-0-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b uk g Fav: 1-0-1-0 58+kg: 5-1-1-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 9-1-1-3
Sire: Exceed And Excel (AUS) Dam: Romaana J+H: 2-0-0-1 Turf: 4-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 6-1-1-3 Last Win: 25/01/25 (105 Days)
Owner: Rb Racing Syndicate

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 10	 14Oct24	 WOL	 awt	 1200	  S 	 5	 71	 [	 4]	 S D Bowen	 61	 $*3	 Pals Battalion	 1:12.77		  ........ 1½............. no extra final 110yds
10 of 10	 06Jan25	 WOL	 awt	 1400	  S 	 5	 33	 [	 1]	 J Mitchell	 61.5	 $5	 Where’s Freddy	 1:27.58		  ...... 13¾................ eased final furlong
1 of 10	 25Jan25	 NCS	 awt	 1200	  S 	 5	 77	 [	 2]	 J Hart	 61	 $13	 Northcliff	 1:11.92		  ........... 2......................... comfortably
3 of 8	 19Feb25	 KMP	 awt	 1200	  S 	 4	 79	 [	 6]	 W Carver	 61.5	 $5	 Shallow	 1:11.74		  ......... hd............................. just held
8 of 9	 17Apr25	 NMR	turf	 1000	  G 	 3	 64	 [	 2]	 S D Bowen	 53.5	 $23	 Regal Envoy	 0:59.13		  ........ 4¾........... weakened final furlong

6 LIR SPECIALE (IRE) Trainer: B Ellison Barrier: 12 Total: 22-4-1-2 Prize Money: $62,996
Jockey: H Davies WT: 59 Good: 13-4-0-1 Track: 2-0-0-0

6yo b ire g Fav: 7-3-0-1 58+kg: 5-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 11-2-1-2
Sire: Prince Of Lir (IRE) Dam: Ma bella paola (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 8-2-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-0-0 Last Win: 10/05/23 (731 Days)
Owner: Mr Kristian Strangeway

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 9	 07Sep24	 THR	 turf	 1200	  G 	 3	 73	 [	 6]	 Jason Watson	 59.5	 $12	 Kings Merchant	 1:10.44		  ........ 3¾............... hung left over1f out
5 of 9	 07Jan25	 WOL	 awt	 1200	  S 	 4	 74	 [	 4]	 M Ghiani	 61	 $*3.5	Tiger Crusade	 1:13.26		  ........ 2¾... never going to reach leaders
7 of 12	 24Jan25	 STH	 awt	 1200	  S 	 4	 60	 [	 3]	 M Ghiani	 62	 $7.5	 Many A Star	 1:13.87		  ........ 6¼........well held from over 1f out
4 of 12	 22Feb25	 STH	 awt	 1400	  S 	 4	 75	 [	 3]	 B Robinson	 60	 $6.5	 Federal Envoy	 1:27.96		  ........ 1¼.......................nearest finish
5 of 7	 04Mar25	 NCS	 awt	 1400	  S 	 3	 67	 [	 5]	 C Hardie	 52.5	 $9	 Nikovo	 1:27.89		  ........ 3¾..............no telling impression

7 MUMAYAZ (IRE) Trainer: A Carroll Barrier: 6 Total: 60-8-15-5 Prize Money: $76,790
Jockey: Jack Doughty (a1.5) WT: 58.5 Good: 43-7-9-4 Track: 2-0-0-0

6yo bay ire g Fav: 13-4-4-1 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 25-3-7-3
Sire: Tamayuz Dam: Rashaaqa J+H: 11-3-1-3 Turf: 24-3-5-1 Soft/Heavy: 8-1-1-1 Last Win: 29/04/25 (11 Days)
Owner: Mr N Sfrantzis

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 8	 11Mar25	 WOL	 awt	 1200	  S 	 5	 71	 [	 3]	 Jack Doughty	 59	 $8	 Whenthedealinsdone	 1:13.31		  ........ 1½.......... went 3rd towards finish
7 of 12	 21Mar25	 STH	 awt	 1400	  S 	 4	 66	 [	12]	 Jack Doughty	 57.5	 $15	 King Of Fury	 1:26.11		  ........ 3½..... no extra inside final furlong
7 of 9	 01Apr25	 WOL	 awt	 1200	  S 	 4	 55	 [	 1]	 H Crouch	 58.5	 $13	 Dicko The Legend	 1:13.27		  ........ 5½..... no extra inside final furlong
1 of 8	 29Apr25	 BGH	 turf	 1400	  G 	 5	 74	 [	 3]	 Jack Doughty	 63.5	 $6	 Shaw Park	 1:20.99		  .......... ½......................stayed on well
5 of 7	 30Apr25	 BGH	 turf	 1200	  G 	 5	 63	 [	 7]	 Jack Doughty	 58.5	 $*3.5	Northcliff	 1:07.30		  ........ 4¼..................... never involved

8 REBEL PATH (FR) Trainer: S C Williams Barrier: 10 Total: 23-3-2-4 Prize Money: $41,646
Jockey: Rossa Ryan WT: 58 Good: 16-2-2-3 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo bay fr g Fav: 5-1-1-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 16-3-2-3
Sire: Iffraaj Dam: Royale du buisson (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 8-1-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 7-1-0-1 Last Win: 13/02/25 (86 Days)
Owner: Diomed Racing And Partner

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 7	 13Feb25	 CFC	 awt	 1200	  S 	 4	 75	 [	 7]	 S M Levey	 57.5	 $*3.8	Monsieur Beaulieu	 1:10.61		  .......... ½.......................... ran on well
4 of 7	 22Feb25	 CFC	 awt	 1000	  S 	 4	 72	 [	 3]	 Billy Loughnane	 60	 $*3.5	El Bufalo	 0:58.55		  ........... 2.... lost two places final 100 yards
3 of 9	 24Mar25	 WOL	 awt	 1200	  S 	 4	 74	 [	11]	 Warren Fentiman	 54.5	 $15	 Jungle Land	 1:12.19		  ........ 1½.......... no extra closing stages
5 of 8	 21Apr25	 KMP	 awt	 1200	  S 	 4	 71	 [	 4]	 Jack Dace	 57	 $6	 Dashing Harry	 1:12.06		  ........ 1¾........ no extra well final furlong
4 of 6	 01May25	 CFC	 awt	 1200	  S 	 4	 71	 [	 3]	 Olivia Haines	 55	 $9	 Fiscal Policy	 1:10.35		  ........ 1½....... weakened final 100 yards

9 ARNAZ Trainer: E Walker Barrier: 4 Total: 11-1-2-2 Prize Money: $10,517
Jockey: W Buick WT: 57.5 Good: 9-1-2-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b uk g Fav: 5-1-1-1 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-0-2-2
Sire: Havana Grey Dam: Fair maiden (SAF) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 8-1-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-1 Last Win: 28/05/24 (347 Days)
Owner: Laurence Bellman

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 10	 02Aug24	 NMJ	 turf	 1200	  G 	 5	 68	 [	 2]	 S Osborne	 60.5	 $4.3	 Infinity Blue	 1:12.15	 	 ........ 1¾...............stayed on one pace
2 of 7	 20Aug24	 NTT	 turf	 1200	  G 	 5	 72	 [	 1]	 T Marquand	 60	 $3.8	 Sanat	 1:13.86		  ..........nk......stayed on well final furlong
3 of 9	 05Sep24	 NBU	 turf	 1200	  S 	 4	 71	 [	 4]	 Billy Loughnane	 58.5	 $*4	 Justcallmepete	 1:15.28		  ........... 1.............................. kept on
11 of 13	 03Oct24	 SAL	 turf	 1200	  H 	 4	 45	 [	14]	 T Marquand	 56	 $15	 Nariko	 1:15.15		  ...... 10¼..............no telling impression
2 of 17	 26Apr25	 HDO	 turf	 1200	  G 	 5	 73	 [	14]	 T Marquand	 61.5	 $*5.5	Bear Rock	 1:11.79		  ....... Lhd............not quite get to winner

10 THE CARIBBEAN (IRE) Trainer: H Main Barrier: 2 Total: 18-2-3-0 Prize Money: $42,457
Jockey: C Fallon WT: 57.5 Good: 8-1-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b ire g Fav: 1-0-1-0 56-58kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 5-1-1-0
Sire: No Nay Never (USA) Dam: Shermeen (IRE) J+H: 1-0-1-0 Turf: 11-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-1-0 Last Win: 12/07/23 (668 Days)
Owner: Llewelyn,runeckles And Wetumpka Racing

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

13 of 16	 29Aug24	 NBU	 turf	 1400	  G 	 4	 50	 [	 5]	 S De Sousa	 61.5	 $41	 North View	 1:24.85		  ...... 10½........... weakened final furlong
7 of 12	 12Sep24	 EPS	 turf	 1400	  S 	 4	 67	 [	11]	 J Mitchell	 62	 $34	 Hodler	 1:26.79		  ........... 6.................................faded
10 of 11	 02Nov24	 NMR	turf	 1200	  S 	 4	 33	 [	12]	 T Whelan	 59.5	 $19	 Music Society	 1:15.22		  ...... 14¾.... ridden and weakened 2f out
8 of 11	 22Dec24	 LIN	 awt	 1400	  S 	 4	 59	 [	 6]	 Grace Mcentee	 57.5	 $29	 Ernie’s Valentine	 1:24.97		  ........ 5¼..... no headway from over 1f out
2 of 10	 06Jan25	 WOL	 awt	 1400	  S 	 5	 72	 [	 3]	 C Fallon	 60.5	 $15	 Where’s Freddy	 1:27.58		  ........... 1........... no chance with winner
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11 DICKO THE LEGEND (IRE) Trainer: L Bailey Barrier: 9 Total: 30-4-3-6 Prize Money: $39,489
Jockey: H Doyle WT: 57 Good: 15-2-2-3 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b ire g Fav: 5-1-2-0 56-58kg: 1-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 18-4-2-4
Sire: Ardad (IRE) Dam: Caledonia princess J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 11-1-0-3 Soft/Heavy: 9-1-1-2 Last Win: 01/04/25 (39 Days)
Owner: Mrs S Hibbert, Foulrice Park Racing Lt

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 9	 12Feb25	 STH	 awt	 1200	  S 	 5	 66	 [	 8]	 B Garritty	 59	 $8.5	 Mumayaz	 1:15.53		  ........ 1¼.......... no extra closing stages
2 of 9	 22Feb25	 CFC	 awt	 1200	  S 	 5	 69	 [	 5]	 B Garritty	 61	 $*3	 Temple Bruer	 1:11.50		  ....... Lhd...................not reach winner
3 of 9	 15Mar25	 STH	 awt	 1200	  S 	 5	 63	 [	 9]	 T Marquand	 61.5	 $9	 Oriental Prince	 1:12.78		  ........ 2½............ went modest 3rd post
1 of 9	 01Apr25	 WOL	 awt	 1200	  S 	 4	 70	 [	 5]	 Jason Watson	 57	 $6.5	 Jungle Land	 1:13.27		  .......... ¾........................... ridden out
7 of 12	 18Apr25	 CFC	 awt	 1000	  S 	 5	 66	 [	 9]	 D Tudhope	 61	 $*4.5	Nogo’s Dream	 0:59.34		  ........ 2¼..........no extra final 110 yards

12 JACKSON STREET (IRE) Trainer: M Attwater Barrier: 5 Total: 19-1-2-3 Prize Money: $12,137
Jockey: R Clutterbuck WT: 55.5 Good: 10-0-2-2 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo b ire g Fav: 3-0-1-1 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-1-0-1
Sire: Dandy Man (IRE) Dam: Archetypal (IRE) J+H: 3-0-0-1 Turf: 5-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 7-1-0-1 Last Win: 03/12/24 (158 Days)
Owner: Dare To Dream Racing

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 11	 16Nov24	 WOL	 awt	 1200	  S 	 5	 63	 [	 6]	 K Strydom	 59.5	 $11	 Em Jay Kay	 1:13.47		  ........ 1½...............went 3rd final stride
1 of 11	 03Dec24	 NCS	 awt	 1200	  S 	 6	 69	 [	10]	 K Strydom	 60	 $6	 Kats Bob	 1:13.47		  .......... ¾.... stayed on to lead towards finish
9 of 11	 17Dec24	 NCS	 awt	 1200	  S 	 5	 50	 [	 5]	 K Strydom	 61	 $5	 Beale Street	 1:11.69		  ........ 6¼....never closer than mid-division
5 of 6	 11Jan25	 NCS	 awt	 1200	  S 	 5	 66	 [	 5]	 K Strydom	 59	 $8	 Muscika	 1:13.77		  ........ 1¼...... no impression final furlong
8 of 11	 27Jan25	 WOL	 awt	 1200	  S 	 5	 46	 [	 5]	 P Bradley	 60.5	 $21	 Charlie Mason	 1:14.36		  ........ 7¼............. lost place over 1f out
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R3 10 May 2025 | Leicester | EBF RESTRICTED MAIDEN STAKES (GBB RACE)
Distance: 1006m 	

TURFPrizemoney: GBP7,000
12:25 AM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 05
	 2	
	 3	 6
	 4	 6
	 5	
	 6	 0
	 7	
	 8	 7
	 9	
	10	 3
	11	 6
	12	
	13	 3
	14	

ARCHIBALD IVES (IRE)
BLUE JAMMIN (IRE)
CALAFIORI
DANDY’S ROCKET (IRE)
DIAMOND ALI
OH WEST VIRGINIA
RENOVATIO ANGEL
SEND THE NAVY (IRE)
SHAMAN CHAMPION (IRE)
WHO’S ON FIRST
BLOSSOM IN THE AIR
LEXINGTON EXPRESS (IRE)
MOGHITHA (IRE)
OCEAN PIE (IRE)

60.5
60.5
60.5
60.5
60.5
60.5
60.5
60.5
60.5
60.5
58
58
58
58

9
12
8
1
14
10
13
6
3
5
2
11
4
7

LIAM WRIGHT  2.5 
C HARDIE
BILLY LOUGHNANE
A RAWLINSON
DYLAN HOGAN
A KEELEY
P-L JAMIN
D ALLAN
P COSGRAVE
WARREN FENTIMAN  2.5 
D KEENAN
C HOWARTH  1.5 
C PLANAS  1.5 
S GRAY

DARRYLL HOLLAND
W MUIR & C GRASSICK
G BOUGHEY
M APPLEBY
J & S BIRKETT
H PALMER
T DASCOMBE
G KELLEWAY
R HUGHES
S C WILLIAMS
D F DAVIS
ALICE HAYNES
D LOUGHNANE
D DONOVAN

2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2

G
C
C
C
C
C
C
C
C
C
F
F
F
F

IRE
IRE
UK
IRE
UK
UK
UK
IRE
IRE
UK
UK
IRE
IRE
IRE

--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

	 2-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-1
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-1
	 0-�0�-0-0

$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$862
$0
$0
$1,014
$0

	2-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-1
	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-1
	0-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14

1 ARCHIBALD IVES (IRE) Trainer: Darryll Holland Barrier: 9 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: Liam Wright (a2.5) WT: 60.5 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b ire g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Arizona (IRE) Dam: Divine truth (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mr G Ainsworth & Hcs

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
10 of 17	 29Mar25	 DON	 turf	 1000	  G 	 2	 58	 [	 4]	 Jason Watson	 60.5	 $9	 Norman’s Cay	 1:01.72		  ........... 5........... weakened final furlong
5 of 9	 14Apr25	 PFR	 turf	 1000	  G 	 5	 53	 [	 3]	 Jason Watson	 58	 $5	 Awraad	 1:04.50		  ........ 5¼........... weakened final furlong

2 BLUE JAMMIN (IRE) Trainer: W Muir & C Grassick Barrier: 12 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: C Hardie WT: 60.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b ire c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Sands Of Mali (FR) Dam: Tintern J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Muir Racing Partnership - Epsom Downs

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................

3 CALAFIORI Trainer: G Boughey Barrier: 8 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: Billy Loughnane WT: 60.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

2yo b uk c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Ardad (IRE) Dam: Bredenbury (IRE) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mr Simon Munir & Mr Isaac Souede

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
6 of 6	 04Apr25	 LES	 turf	 1000	  G 	 5	 36	 [	 1]	 Billy Loughnane	 60.5	 $9	 Super Soldier	 1:02.51		  ........ 8¼.........faded inside final furlong

4 DANDY’S ROCKET (IRE) Trainer: M Appleby Barrier: 1 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: A Rawlinson WT: 60.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b ire c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Dandy Man (IRE) Dam: Top class angel (IRE) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: FOSNIC RACING

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
6 of 7	 30Apr25	 PFR	 turf	 1000	  G 	 4	 45	 [	 2]	 A Rawlinson	 60.5	 $19	 Argentine Tango	 1:03.94		  ........ 8¼..................... never involved
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5 DIAMOND ALI Trainer: J & S Birkett Barrier: 14 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: Dylan Hogan WT: 60.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo ch uk c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: A’ali (IRE) Dam: Birthstone J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Sk & J Developments Ltd & Partners

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................

6 OH WEST VIRGINIA Trainer: H Palmer Barrier: 10 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: A Keeley WT: 60.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo ch uk c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Tasleet Dam: Rowan brae J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Hunter Mortimore Owen

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
10 of 11	 02May25	 GWO	turf	 1000	  G 	 2	 53	 [	14]	 H Crouch	 58	 $26	 Havana Hurricane	 0:58.91		  ........... 8........................ soon beaten

7 RENOVATIO ANGEL Trainer: T Dascombe Barrier: 13 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: P-l Jamin WT: 60.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b uk c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Harry Angel (IRE) Dam: Silver link (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Sleeve It Ltd

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................

8 SEND THE NAVY (IRE) Trainer: G Kelleway Barrier: 6 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: D Allan WT: 60.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b ire c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: U S Navy Flag (USA) Dam: Send up (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Capla, Propulsion, Chambers & Finch

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
7 of 7	 30Apr25	 PFR	 turf	 1000	  G 	 4	 9	 [	 7]	 J Hart	 60.5	 $41	 Argentine Tango	 1:03.94		  ...... 18¼......................always behind

9 SHAMAN CHAMPION (IRE) Trainer: R Hughes Barrier: 3 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: P Cosgrave WT: 60.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b ire c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Shaman (IRE) Dam: Angel bright (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mr Jaber Abdullah

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................

10 WHO’S ON FIRST Trainer: S C Williams Barrier: 5 Total: 1-0-0-1 Prize Money: $862
Jockey: Warren Fentiman (a2.5) WT: 60.5 Good: 1-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b uk c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-1
Sire: Time Test Dam: Perfect melody (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mr Stuart C Williams

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
3 of 7	 30Apr25	 BGH	 turf	 1000	  G 	 5	 47	 [	 5]	 Jack Doughty	 59	 $21	 Eternal Solace	 1:01.26		  ........ 7½.............never really on terms
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11 BLOSSOM IN THE AIR Trainer: D F Davis Barrier: 2 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: D Keenan WT: 58 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b uk f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Land Force (IRE) Dam: Poppy in the wind J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mrs Wendy Edwards

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
6 of 9	 12Apr25	 BGH	 turf	 1000	  G 	 5	 36	 [	 8]	 W Cox	 57.5	 $41	 Kesta	 1:01.51		  ........ 7¾........... weakened final furlong

12 LEXINGTON EXPRESS (IRE) Trainer: Alice Haynes Barrier: 11 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: C Howarth (a1.5) WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b ire f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Prince Of Lir (IRE) Dam: Bean uasal (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Middleham Park Racing Lxi

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................

13 MOGHITHA (IRE) Trainer: D Loughnane Barrier: 4 Total: 1-0-0-1 Prize Money: $1,014
Jockey: C Planas (a1.5) WT: 58 Good: 1-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b ire f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-1
Sire: Ghaiyyath (IRE) Dam: White mountain J+H: 1-0-0-1 Turf: 1-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mr Nawaf Almutairi

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
3 of 10	 03May25	 THR	 turf	 1000	  G 	 5	 55	 [	 9]	 C Planas	 56	 $17	 Anaisa	 0:59.88		  ........ 3¼.............. not trouble front pair

14 OCEAN PIE (IRE) Trainer: D Donovan Barrier: 7 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: S Gray WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b ire f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Supremacy (IRE) Dam: Blockade (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mr W P Flynn

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
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R4 10 May 2025 | Leicester | HANDICAP
Distance: 1207m 	

TURFPrizemoney: GBP6,000
1:00 AM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 007787
	 2	 715790
	 3	 180002
	 4	 267779
	 5	 229361
	 6	 543736
	 7	 708905
	 8	 511628
	 9	 980760
	10	 106353
	11	 880554
	12	 700494
	13	 767985
	14	 698530

TRAVIS
CLASSY CLARETS (IRE)
IDEAL GUEST (FR)
BEAUZON
SILKY ROBIN (IRE)
ARC SHADOWFAX
ANTIPHON (IRE)
RAFT UP (IRE)
HEROISM (IRE)
MRS TRUMP (IRE)
EDVARD GRIEG (IRE)
LADY IN HAVANA
PEMBROKESHIRE
ISHE WORTH AGAMBLE

61.5
61.5
61.5
61
60
59.5
59.5
59.5
59
58.5
57
57
55.5
55

14
8
4
1
13
11
10
5
9
12
6
2
3
7

D ALLAN
C HOWARTH  1.5 
A RAWLINSON
BILLY LOUGHNANE
WARREN FENTIMAN  2.5 
DALE SWIFT
D KEENAN
S D BOWEN
S GRAY
C HARDIE
G WOOD
DYLAN HOGAN
P-L JAMIN
JP SULLIVAN

G HARKER
ALICE HAYNES
H BETHELL
I WILLIAMS
BRIAN TOOMEY
S SPENCER
MICHAEL KEADY
H BETHELL
D & N BARRON
P MIDGLEY
D CUNHA
MARTIN DUNNE
M APPLEBY
T EASTERBY

4
4
6
6
4
4
6
4
5
5
4
4
5
4

G
G
G
G
G
G
G
G
G
M
G
M
G
G

UK
IRE
FR
UK
IRE
UK
IRE
IRE
IRE
IRE
IRE
UK
UK
UK

60
60
60
59
57
56
56
56
55
54
50
50
47
46

	16-�1�-2-1
	20-�1�-3-1
	33-�5�-3-5
	60-�10�-4-8
	18-�1�-2-3
	14-�1�-0-3
	51-�5�-11-7
	24-�3�-2-2
	18-�1�-1-0
	28-�3�-5-2
	13-�0�-1-0
	18-�2�-1-2
	34-�3�-1-3
	12-�0�-0-1

$13,864
$10,069
$48,883
$66,120
$12,990
$8,270
$83,132
$17,797
$11,276
$24,269
$3,774
$11,454
$22,490
$1,601

	9-�1�-1-1
	7-�0�-1-0
	8-�0�-1-2
	41-�9�-4-6
	7-�1�-2-1
	9-�1�-0-3
	26-�2�-9-3
	18-�3�-1-1
	16-�1�-1-0
	10-�1�-0-1
	0-�0�-0-0
	10-�1�-1-1
	14-�1�-0-1
	6-�0�-0-1

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14

1 TRAVIS Trainer: G Harker Barrier: 14 Total: 16-1-2-1 Prize Money: $13,864
Jockey: D Allan WT: 61.5 Good: 11-1-1-1 Track: 2-0-1-0

4yo b uk g Fav: 1-0-1-0 58+kg: 5-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 9-1-1-1
Sire: Advertise. Dam: Bazzana J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 11-1-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-1-0 Last Win: 10/06/24 (334 Days)
Owner: Tykemeout Syndicate

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

11 of 11	 29Sep24	 STH	 awt	 1400	  S 	 5	 27	 [	11]	 S James	 61.5	 $11	 Embarked	 1:26.81		  ...... 15¼...........well beaten over 1f out
7 of 8	 19Oct24	 CTT	 turf	 1400	  S 	 4	 23	 [	 2]	 P J Mcdonald	 58	 $29	 Vince Le Prince	 1:33.11		  ...... 17½.............weakened home turn
7 of 9	 08Nov24	 NCS	 awt	 1200	  S 	 5	 59	 [	 9]	 D Allan	 61.5	 $12	 Fletchers Dream	 1:12.87		  ........ 3¼............... behind most of way
8 of 10	 12Apr25	 THR	 turf	 1200	  G 	 5	 42	 [	 4]	 S James	 57	 $17	 Musical Touch	 1:10.81		  ........ 8¾........................ no response
7 of 11	 25Apr25	 DON	 turf	 1400	  G 	 6	 38	 [	 9]	 S James	 60	 $13	 Danzart	 1:25.91		  ........ 8½....weakened inside final furlong

2 CLASSY CLARETS (IRE) Trainer: Alice Haynes Barrier: 8 Total: 20-1-3-1 Prize Money: $10,069
Jockey: C Howarth (a1.5) WT: 61.5 Good: 14-0-3-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b ire g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 4-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-0-1-0
Sire: Cotai Glory Dam: Hope and faith (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 11-0-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 6-1-0-0 Last Win: 14/12/24 (147 Days)
Owner: Miss Alice Haynes

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 10	 14Dec24	 WOL	 awt	 1000	  S 	 6	 63	 [	 1]	 C Hardie	 59	 $6.5	 Nelson Gay	 1:00.99		  .......... ½.....ran on to lead final 110 yards
5 of 10	 06Jan25	 WOL	 awt	 1200	  S 	 5	 51	 [	 4]	 Oisin Orr	 59.5	 $5.5	 Royal Musketeer	 1:14.53		  ........ 4½...... no extra inside final furlong
7 of 9	 15Mar25	 STH	 awt	 1200	  S 	 5	 26	 [	 6]	 Ryan Sexton	 59	 $23	 Oriental Prince	 1:12.78		  ...... 11¾............. weakened soon after
9 of 11	 28Mar25	 STH	 awt	 1000	  S 	 6	 41	 [	 8]	 O Mcsweeney	 58.5	 $13	 Blue Force	 0:57.46		  ........ 7¼............ weakened from 1f out
13 of 17	 30Mar25	 DON	 turf	 1000	  G 	 5	 51	 [	12]	 Oisin Orr	 57	 $26	 Thunder Star	 0:59.28		  ........ 4¼........................ no headway

3 IDEAL GUEST (FR) Trainer: H Bethell Barrier: 4 Total: 33-5-3-5 Prize Money: $48,883
Jockey: A Rawlinson WT: 61.5 Good: 24-4-3-4 Track: 2-0-1-0

6yo b fr g Fav: 3-1-1-1 58+kg: 5-1-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 8-0-1-2
Sire: Shalaa (IRE) Dam: Rue renan (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 20-5-2-4 Soft/Heavy: 5-1-0-1 Last Win: 16/10/23 (572 Days)
Owner: Mr W A Bethell

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 10	 01Oct24	 NCS	 awt	 1400	  S 	 5	 34	 [	 3]	 O Mcsweeney	 59.5	 $12	 Maxi Boy	 1:27.70		  ...... 12¾................. weakened quickly
10 of 10	 12Nov24	 STH	 awt	 1400	  S 	 5	 5	 [	 1]	 J Fanning	 61	 $6	 Novak	 1:26.01		  ...... 21¾...........well beaten over 1f out
11 of 12	 17Dec24	 NCS	 awt	 1400	  S 	 6	 18	 [	 2]	 D Muscutt	 61.5	 $29	 Trais Fluors	 1:26.33		  ...... 16¼........................ soon behind
12 of 13	 07Apr25	 RED	 turf	 1400	  G 	 5	 --	 [	 9]	 J Fanning	 57.5	 $15	 Havana Prince	 1:23.18		  ...... 22¼............ weakened over 1f out
2 of 11	 26Apr25	 LES	 turf	 1200	  G 	 6	 60	 [	 2]	 Jack Doughty	 60	 $6	 Waistcoat	 1:11.02		  ........... 1..... held by winner closing stages

4 BEAUZON Trainer: I Williams Barrier: 1 Total: 60-10-4-8 Prize Money: $66,120
Jockey: Billy Loughnane WT: 61 Good: 29-4-1-4 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo uk g Fav: 3-0-0-1 58+kg: 5-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 41-9-4-6
Sire: Brazen Beau (AUS) Dam: Pepper lane J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 4-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 7-1-1-0 Last Win: 18/11/24 (173 Days)
Owner: Beaunus Hunters

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 8	 30Dec24	 WOL	 awt	 1000	  S 	 5	 51	 [	 5]	 C Bishop	 59.5	 $8.5	 Secret Mistral	 1:01.22		  ........... 4.................. never dangerous
7 of 8	 13Jan25	 WOL	 awt	 1200	  S 	 5	 38	 [	 8]	 R Kingscote	 59.5	 $5	 Prince Of Bel Lir	 1:14.80		  ........ 8¾...........well beaten over 1f out
7 of 9	 20Jan25	 WOL	 awt	 1200	  S 	 5	 29	 [	 1]	 C Bishop	 59.5	 $17	 Mumayaz	 1:13.75		  ...... 10½....................soon weakened
7 of 8	 17Mar25	 WOL	 awt	 1200	  S 	 6	 53	 [	 3]	 C Bishop	 61.5	 $7	 Kensington Agent	 1:13.09		  ........ 3½.................. never dangerous
9 of 11	 28Apr25	 WND	turf	 1000	  G 	 5	 37	 [	11]	 T Whelan	 57.5	 $51	 Bang On The Bell	 1:00.23		  ........ 7¼......................always behind
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5 SILKY ROBIN (IRE) Trainer: Brian Toomey Barrier: 13 Total: 18-1-2-3 Prize Money: $12,990
Jockey: Warren Fentiman (a2.5) WT: 60 Good: 10-1-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo ch ire g Fav: 1-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-1-2-1
Sire: Exceed And Excel (AUS) Dam: Shaya (IRE) J+H: 2-0-0-1 Turf: 6-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 7-0-2-1 Last Win: 29/04/25 (11 Days)
Owner: La Bosh

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 9	 11Feb25	 WOL	 awt	 1200	  S 	 6	 55	 [	 1]	 J Hart	 61.5	 $4.3	 Bungle Bay	 1:13.79		  .......... ¾........... no extra towards finish
9 of 10	 08Mar25	 CFC	 awt	 1200	  S 	 6	 35	 [	 6]	 K Shoemark	 61.5	 $*4	 Nubough	 1:11.60		  ........ 6¼........... weakened final furlong
3 of 11	 28Mar25	 LIN	 awt	 1200	  S 	 6	 53	 [	11]	 Warren Fentiman	 58.5	 $9.5	 Combustion	 1:11.40		  ........ 2½.............. lost 2nd final strides
6 of 10	 04Apr25	 STH	 awt	 1200	  S 	 6	 35	 [	 9]	 Warren Fentiman	 58.5	 $12	 Noble Consort	 1:13.07		  ........ 7¼.............. gradually weakened
1 of 9	 29Apr25	 BGH	 turf	 1200	  G 	 6	 57	 [	 2]	 David Egan	 60.5	 $8.5	 Kranjcar	 1:08.30		  ........ 1¼......... kept on well final furlong

6 ARC SHADOWFAX Trainer: S Spencer Barrier: 11 Total: 14-1-0-3 Prize Money: $8,270
Jockey: Dale Swift WT: 59.5 Good: 6-1-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b uk g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 9-1-0-3
Sire: Harry Angel (IRE) Dam: Vespasia J+H: 9-1-0-2 Turf: 7-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 8-0-0-2 Last Win: 22/05/23 (719 Days)
Owner: Group Equine Racing Ix

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 12	 10Dec24	 STH	 awt	 1200	  S 	 6	 57	 [	 1]	 Elle-may Croot	 57.5	 $11	 Delagate This Lord	 1:14.73		  ........ 2½.............not pace to challenge
3 of 8	 15Jan25	 STH	 awt	 1200	  S 	 6	 58	 [	 6]	 Elle-may Croot	 57.5	 $8	 Yoshimi	 1:14.66		  ........ 1½..... went never nearer 3rd post
7 of 9	 31Jan25	 STH	 awt	 1200	  S 	 6	 51	 [	 4]	 Elle-may Croot	 57.5	 $10	 Jesse Luc	 1:14.59		  ........ 3¾..............no telling impression
3 of 9	 10Mar25	 NCS	 awt	 1200	  S 	 6	 51	 [	 9]	 Dale Swift	 60.5	 $6.5	 Mayo County	 1:12.23		  ........ 4¼..... never going to get involved
6 of 13	 20Apr25	 STH	 awt	 1400	  S 	 6	 49	 [	10]	 Dale Swift	 61.5	 $7	 King Sharja	 1:29.03		  ........ 3¾....... late headway final furlong

7 ANTIPHON (IRE) Trainer: Michael Keady Barrier: 10 Total: 51-5-11-7 Prize Money: $83,132
Jockey: D Keenan WT: 59.5 Good: 35-4-6-5 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo b ire g Fav: 9-3-3-0 58+kg: 4-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 26-2-9-3
Sire: Kodiac Dam: Freedom’s light J+H: 2-0-1-0 Turf: 30-4-6-5 Soft/Heavy: 10-1-2-0 Last Win: 29/04/24 (376 Days)
Owner: Mr Jim Gill

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 10	 04Jan25	 STH	 awt	 1200	  S 	 4	 43	 [	 9]	 S D Bowen	 57.5	 $34	 Ormolulu	 1:14.08		  ...... 10¼................. weakened quickly
8 of 8	 16Jan25	 CFC	 awt	 1000	  S 	 5	 46	 [	 8]	 S D Bowen	 58.5	 $13	 Blazes Boylan	 0:58.69		  ........ 7¼.....wide and weakened turning in
9 of 9	 03Feb25	 WOL	 awt	 1000	  S 	 6	 40	 [	 3]	 Alice Bond	 58	 $41	 Rosenpur	 1:01.32		  ........ 5½............. weakened soon after
11 of 15	 18Apr25	 CFC	 awt	 1400	  S 	 6	 47	 [	11]	 D Keenan	 59	 $41	 My Mate Mike	 1:25.25		  ........ 4¾.....................never on terms
5 of 11	 28Apr25	 WND	turf	 1000	  G 	 5	 52	 [	 3]	 T Marquand	 56.5	 $*3.3	Bang On The Bell	 1:00.23		  ........ 2½.....no extra inside final 110yds

8 RAFT UP (IRE) Trainer: H Bethell Barrier: 5 Total: 24-3-2-2 Prize Money: $17,797
Jockey: S D Bowen WT: 59.5 Good: 12-1-2-1 Track: 4-0-1-0

4yo b ire g Fav: 5-2-0-0 58+kg: 5-2-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 18-3-1-1
Sire: Dandy Man (IRE) Dam: Chicago fall (IRE) J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 9-0-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 8-2-0-1 Last Win: 06/03/25 (65 Days)
Owner: The Helen & Harriet Partnership

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 9	 27Feb25	 NCS	 awt	 1200	  S 	 6	 54	 [	 8]	 J Fanning	 61.5	 $*3.8	Laura’s Breeze	 1:12.69		  ........ 2¾.......................... ran on well
1 of 11	 06Mar25	 NCS	 awt	 1200	  S 	 6	 56	 [	 1]	 S D Bowen	 62	 $*4.5	Athollblair Boy	 1:12.56		  .......... ½.............................. cleverly
6 of 9	 24Mar25	 WOL	 awt	 1200	  S 	 6	 54	 [	 4]	 J Fanning	 60.5	 $*3	 Shamardia	 1:13.02		  ........ 1¼...................stayed one pace
2 of 7	 04Apr25	 LES	 turf	 1200	  G 	 5	 58	 [	 7]	 Billy Loughnane	 56	 $8	 Charlie Mason	 1:12.66		  ..........nk........... no extra when headed
8 of 11	 26Apr25	 LES	 turf	 1200	  G 	 6	 38	 [	 8]	 Billy Loughnane	 60	 $*3.5	Waistcoat	 1:11.02		  ........ 6¼.................... gradually faded

9 HEROISM (IRE) Trainer: D & N Barron Barrier: 9 Total: 18-1-1-0 Prize Money: $11,276
Jockey: S Gray WT: 59 Good: 10-1-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

5yo b ire g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 6-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 16-1-1-0
Sire: Invincible Spirit (IRE) Dam: Liberating J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 11-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: 19/08/22 (995 Days)
Owner: D Ellis and Partner

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 12	 10Sep24	 LES	 turf	 1200	  S 	 5	 47	 [	13]	 L Edmunds	 62	 $17	 Papabella	 1:13.68		  ........ 8¾..............no telling impression
17 of 24	 20Sep24	 AYR	 turf	 1200	  G 	 2	 58	 [	 5]	 D Nolan	 59.5	 $41	 Diligent Resdev	 1:09.42		  ........ 5¼........... weakened final furlong
7 of 10	 10Oct24	 STH	 awt	 1200	  S 	 5	 43	 [	 9]	 J Hart	 61.5	 $10	 Alfa Whiteburd	 1:14.01		  ........ 8¼..................... never involved
6 of 9	 02Apr25	 STH	 awt	 1200	  S 	 6	 49	 [	 5]	 C Rodriguez	 60	 $11	 Oriental Prince	 1:13.28		  ........ 5¾....................soon weakened
13 of 13	 22Apr25	 THR	 turf	 1400	  G 	 6	 --	 [	 1]	 L Edmunds	 61.5	 $13	 Dumfries	 1:25.83		  ......... 23...................weakened 2f out

10 MRS TRUMP (IRE) Trainer: P Midgley Barrier: 12 Total: 28-3-5-2 Prize Money: $24,269
Jockey: C Hardie WT: 58.5 Good: 20-1-4-1 Track: 1-1-0-0

5yo b ire m Fav: 4-2-2-0 58+kg: 4-1-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 10-1-0-1
Sire: James Garfield (IRE) Dam: Musicora J+H: 7-1-0-1 Turf: 25-3-5-2 Soft/Heavy: 8-2-1-1 Last Win: 24/08/24 (259 Days)
Owner: R Chapman, G J Daly & R J Parks

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

13 of 16	 11Sep24	 CAR	 turf	 1200	  S 	 6	 23	 [	 9]	 Mark Winn	 61.5	 $15	 Agnes Grey	 1:13.97		  ...... 13¼.............. always towards rear
6 of 10	 26Sep24	 PFR	 turf	 1000	  G 	 6	 47	 [	 5]	 Mark Winn	 60.5	 $9	 Holbache	 1:04.26		  ........ 4½.................. never dangerous
3 of 12	 07Oct24	 PFR	 turf	 1000	  S 	 5	 53	 [	 1]	 C Hardie	 57	 $26	 Profiteer	 1:05.70	 	 ........... 2...................claimed 3rd post
5 of 10	 08Apr25	 PFR	 turf	 1000	  G 	 6	 35	 [	 3]	 C Hardie	 57.5	 $11	 One More Dream	 1:02.53		  ........ 6¾...........kept on final 100 yards
3 of 9	 21Apr25	 RED	 turf	 1200	  G 	 6	 49	 [	 7]	 D Nolan	 61.5	 $5	 Kranjcar	 1:10.15		  ........ 3¼......... kept on well final furlong
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11 EDVARD GRIEG (IRE) Trainer: D Cunha Barrier: 6 Total: 13-0-1-0 Prize Money: $3,774
Jockey: G Wood WT: 57 Good: 5-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b ire g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 2-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Zoffany (IRE) Dam: Lyric piece J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 9-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: On Top Racing & D Cunha

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 12	 13Nov24	 LIN	 awt	 1600	  S 	 6	 38	 [	10]	 Morgan Cole	 57	 $11	 Hitched	 1:37.07		  ...... 10¼...................weakened 1f out
13 of 13	 12Dec24	 CFC	 awt	 2000	  S 	 6	 --	 [	 1]	 Mr F Yarham	 68	 $5.5	 Royal Observatory	 2:07.00		  ...... 23½............ weakened from 2f out
5 of 8	 30Jan25	 CFC	 awt	 1400	  S 	 6	 47	 [	 5]	 R Clutterbuck	 60.5	 $7.5	 Windsor Pass	 1:24.76		  ........... 3...... no impression final furlonh
5 of 11	 12Apr25	 NTT	 turf	 1600	  G 	 6	 46	 [	 8]	 R Da Silva	 61	 $5.5	 Hostelry	 1:45.56		  ........ 3¾............... not pace of leaders
4 of 14	 29Apr25	 BGH	 turf	 1600	  G 	 6	 42	 [	 1]	 David Egan	 61	 $5.5	 Havana Mojito	 1:32.51		  ........ 5½.............................. kept on

12 LADY IN HAVANA Trainer: Martin Dunne Barrier: 2 Total: 18-2-1-2 Prize Money: $11,454
Jockey: Dylan Hogan WT: 57 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo gr uk m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 10-1-1-1
Sire: Havana Grey Dam: Louya (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 8-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mr D Morgan And Mr K J Parris

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

11 of 11	 05Dec24	 CFC	 awt	 1400	  S 	 6	 --	 [	 2]	 S W Kelly	 61	 $67	 Profitman	 1:26.27	 	 ...... 29½...........well beaten over 1f out
12 of 13	 19Dec24	 CFC	 awt	 1200	  S 	 6	 36	 [	 6]	 D Keenan	 61	 $126	Southbank	 1:12.10		  ........ 8¼.............. always towards rear
4 of 10	 04Apr25	 STH	 awt	 1200	  S 	 6	 42	 [	11]	 H Doyle	 61	 $41	 Noble Consort	 1:13.07		  ........ 5¼.....................never a danger
9 of 13	 20Apr25	 STH	 awt	 1400	  S 	 6	 32	 [	 5]	 H Doyle	 59	 $11	 King Sharja	 1:29.03		  ........ 7¾..... no extra inside final furlong
4 of 9	 29Apr25	 BGH	 turf	 1200	  G 	 6	 47	 [	 5]	 S W Kelly	 60.5	 $17	 Silky Robin	 1:08.30		  ........ 2¾...... kept one pace final furlong

13 PEMBROKESHIRE Trainer: M Appleby Barrier: 3 Total: 34-3-1-3 Prize Money: $22,490
Jockey: P-l Jamin WT: 55.5 Good: 25-2-1-3 Track: 1-0-0-0

5yo b uk g Fav: 1-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 14-1-0-1
Sire: Iffraaj Dam: Gwerrann J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 17-2-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-0-0 Last Win: 22/07/24 (292 Days)
Owner: Diamond Racing Ltd

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 10	 12Feb25	 STH	 awt	 1400	  S 	 6	 32	 [	 3]	 A Rawlinson	 57.5	 $6	 Soames Forsyte	 1:28.79		  ........ 9¾...................weakened 1f out
7 of 9	 01Mar25	 STH	 awt	 1400	  S 	 6	 41	 [	 2]	 A Rawlinson	 61.5	 $*4.5	Vixey	 1:27.55		  ........ 6¼............... no impression after
9 of 11	 18Mar25	 WOL	 awt	 1400	  S 	 6	 41	 [	10]	 Rossa Ryan	 60.5	 $8	 Pessoa	 1:28.60		  ........ 5¼........... weakened final furlong
8 of 10	 04Apr25	 STH	 awt	 1200	  S 	 6	 31	 [	 5]	 F Larson	 59.5	 $34	 Noble Consort	 1:13.07		  ........ 7¼........................ no response
5 of 11	 26Apr25	 LES	 turf	 1200	  G 	 6	 42	 [	 5]	 C Beasley	 56.5	 $9	 Waistcoat	 1:11.02		  ........... 3............. faded final 110 yards

14 ISHE WORTH AGAMBLE Trainer: T Easterby Barrier: 7 Total: 12-0-0-1 Prize Money: $1,601
Jockey: Jp Sullivan WT: 55 Good: 7-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b uk g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-0-0-1
Sire: Camacho Dam: Disco doris J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 10-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Mr E A Brook

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 11	 03Jul24	 THR	 turf	 1200	  G 	 6	 40	 [	 5]	 D Allan	 58.5	 $12	 Garifullina	 1:11.12		  ........ 5¼........... weakened final furlong
8 of 9	 11Aug24	 RIP	 turf	 1000	  G 	 6	 40	 [	 7]	 D Allan	 56.5	 $15	 Dunnington Lad	 0:57.98		  ........ 4¼............ weakened over 1f out
5 of 10	 02Oct24	 CTT	 turf	 1200	  S 	 6	 31	 [	 8]	 Amie Waugh	 57	 $23	 Redrosezorro	 1:17.75		  ........ 7¾........................ soon beaten
3 of 12	 28Oct24	 NCS	 awt	 1200	  S 	 6	 44	 [	 8]	 S B Kirrane	 59	 $7.5	 Tomorrow Day	 1:14.65		  ........... 2...............held final 110 yards
12 of 12	 28Dec24	 NCS	 awt	 1400	  S 	 6	 22	 [	11]	 H Russell	 56.5	 $26	 Angel Of Antrim	 1:28.70		  ...... 11½...................... always in rear
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R5 10 May 2025 | Leicester | HANDICAP
Distance: 2377m 	

TURFPrizemoney: GBP7,000
1:30 AM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 452111
	 2	 653875
	 3	 452731
	 4	 479633
	 5	 583852

BEAULD AS BRASS
HALIPHON
GUENDOLEN
WHATACRACKER
GLIMMER OF LIGHT

66
60
59.5
59
58.5

1
3
2
4
5

P COSGRAVE
BILLY LOUGHNANE
KAIYA FRASER  1.5 
J GARRITTY
G DOWNING

G BAKER
I WILLIAMS
HARRY EUSTACE
M WALFORD
E WALKER

5
8
4
5
5

G
G
M
G
M

UK
UK
UK
UK
UK

73
65
64
63
62

	23-�5�-2-4
	54-�5�-7-4
	 6-�1�-1-1
	16-�1�-1-3
	 6-�0�-1-1

$26,233
$183,939
$7,026
$9,866
$2,922

	0-�0�-0-0
	19-�2�-2-1
	0-�0�-0-0
	6-�0�-0-2
	1-�0�-1-0

1 2 3 4 5

1 BEAULD AS BRASS Trainer: G Baker Barrier: 1 Total: 23-5-2-4 Prize Money: $26,233
Jockey: P Cosgrave WT: 66 Good: 7-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b uk g Fav: 3-3-0-0 58+kg: 6-3-1-0 Firm: 1-1-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Brazen Beau (AUS) Dam: Camelopardalis J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 8-1-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 8-2-1-2 Last Win: 05/05/25 (5 Days)
Owner: Greens Racing

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 11	 05Dec24	 CFC	 awt	 1600	  S 	 6	 46	 [	 9]	 Jason Watson	 62	 $7.5	 Port Erin	 1:40.29		  ........ 6¼................ not trouble leaders
2 of 13	 18Dec24	 KMP	 awt	 2200	  S 	 6	 62	 [	 9]	 Jason Watson	 61.5	 $11	 Solanna	 2:20.12		  .......... ¾..........no extra final 100 yards
1 of 11	 23Apr25	 LIN	 awt	 2000	  S 	 5	 68	 [	 9]	 Mr S Walker	 68.5	 $*3	 Crafter	 2:06.08		  ........... 4.................................easily
1 of 4	 01May25	 CFC	 awt	 2000	  S 	 5	 73	 [	 2]	 Mr S Walker	 71	 $*1.6	Life On The Rocks	 2:16.18		  ........ 1½........................... stayed on
1 of 6	 05May25	 BAT	 turf	 2000	  F 	 5	 82	 [	 1]	 Mr S Walker	 73	 $--	 Cathedral Peak	 2:16.42		  ........... 5.................................easily

2 HALIPHON Trainer: I Williams Barrier: 3 Total: 54-5-7-4 Prize Money: $183,939
Jockey: Billy Loughnane WT: 60 Good: 25-1-5-3 Track: 0-0-0-0

8yo bay uk g Fav: 2-0-1-0 58+kg: 5-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 19-2-2-1
Sire: Showcasing Dam: Harem lady (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 37-3-7-3 Soft/Heavy: 23-2-2-1 Last Win: 16/07/22 (1029 Days)
Owner: Ne-chance, Andy And Anita Lovell

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 10	 23Nov24	 WOL	 awt	 2800	  S 	 5	 61	 [	 5]	 R Kavanagh	 58.5	 $17	 Parramount	 3:01.35		  ........ 5¾........plugged on in modest 5th
3 of 11	 18Dec24	 KMP	 awt	 2400	  S 	 4	 63	 [	 2]	 R Kavanagh	 57.5	 $15	 The Glen Rovers	 2:33.41		  ........ 4½......... kept on well final furlong
8 of 10	 11Jan25	 CFC	 awt	 2800	  S 	 5	 56	 [	 8]	 C Fallon	 62	 $8	 Carlton	 2:58.32		  ........ 7½..................... never involved
7 of 9	 22Jan25	 KMP	 awt	 3200	  S 	 5	 63	 [	 5]	 R Kavanagh	 60	 $13	 Comte De Loir	 3:43.75		  ........ 3½..... no extra inside final furlong
5 of 6	 28Feb25	 STH	 awt	 2400	  S 	 4	 14	 [	 3]	 C Bishop	 58.5	 $21	 Sax Appeal	 2:34.91		  ...... 22¼................. never any chance

3 GUENDOLEN Trainer: Harry Eustace Barrier: 2 Total: 6-1-1-1 Prize Money: $7,026
Jockey: Kaiya Fraser (a1.5) WT: 59.5 Good: 5-1-1-0 Track: 1-1-0-0

4yo b uk m Fav: 2-1-0-0 58+kg: 1-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Sir Percy Dam: Be free J+H: 3-0-0-1 Turf: 5-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-1 Last Win: 26/04/25 (14 Days)
Owner: Ray Sharman

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 8	 24Jun24	 CHP	 turf	 2000	  G 	 5	 34	 [	 1]	 Kaiya Fraser	 53.5	 $*3.8	Pack Ice	 2:06.75		  ...... 14¾........... weakened final furlong
2 of 6	 19Aug24	 YAR	 turf	 2000	  G 	 5	 63	 [	 4]	 G Wood	 57.5	 $8	 Star Time	 2:11.32		  ........ 1¼........................... stayed on
7 of 9	 18Sep24	 SAN	 turf	 2000	  G 	 5	 31	 [	 5]	 G Wood	 57	 $21	 Questionable	 2:11.09		  ...... 13½............... no impression after
3 of 11	 24Oct24	 WOL	 awt	 1900	  S 	 5	 56	 [	11]	 Kaiya Fraser	 56.5	 $17	 Lia Rose	 2:00.18		  ........ 2½..... went never nearer 3rd post
1 of 10	 26Apr25	 LES	 turf	 2000	  G 	 6	 64	 [	 1]	 O Murphy	 60	 $*4.2	Douglas Dc	 2:08.64		  ........ 3½................... won going away

4 WHATACRACKER Trainer: M Walford Barrier: 4 Total: 16-1-1-3 Prize Money: $9,866
Jockey: J Garritty WT: 59 Good: 13-1-1-3 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo ch uk g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 6-0-0-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-0-0-2
Sire: Cracksman Dam: Isa J+H: 6-0-1-1 Turf: 14-1-1-3 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: 13/07/23 (667 Days)
Owner: Mrs P Johnson & Partner

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 7	 17Jun24	 CAR	 turf	 2800	  S 	 5	 19	 [	 5]	 J Garritty	 61	 $9.5	 Whimsy	 3:16.53		  ...... 23½............ weakened over 1f out
9 of 9	 21Feb25	 STH	 awt	 2400	  S 	 5	 26	 [	 8]	 J Garritty	 59.5	 $10	 Humble Spark	 2:42.74		  ...... 17¼............ weakened over 2f out
6 of 19	 29Mar25	 DON	 turf	 2000	  G 	 5	 61	 [	15]	 A Jary	 60.5	 $41	 Destinado	 2:12.76		  ........ 2¾.....................never a danger
3 of 7	 16Apr25	 BEV	 turf	 2400	  G 	 5	 62	 [	 7]	 D Costello	 59.5	 $11	 Nibras Gold	 2:46.83		  ........ 1½........... no extra towards finish
3 of 9	 29Apr25	 NTT	 turf	 2000	  G 	 5	 62	 [	 8]	 J Garritty	 59	 $9	 Double Red	 2:11.50		  ........ 2½............ went third final strides
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5 GLIMMER OF LIGHT Trainer: E Walker Barrier: 5 Total: 6-0-1-1 Prize Money: $2,922
Jockey: G Downing WT: 58.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo uk m Fav: 1-0-1-0 58+kg: 6-0-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-1-0
Sire: Farhh Dam: Gaze J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-1-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Gaze Partnership

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 14	 06Nov23	 KMP	 awt	 1600	  S 	 4	 48	 [	13]	 H Crouch	 58	 $81	 English Rose	 1:39.06		  ........ 7¾..............made no impression
3 of 10	 19Dec23	 WOL	 awt	 1800	  S 	 5	 43	 [	11]	 H Crouch	 58	 $10	 Crown Board	 1:49.94		  ........ 9¼..... weakened into 3rd final furlong
8 of 10	 11Jun24	 SAL	 turf	 2000	  G 	 4	 52	 [	 2]	 T Marquand	 59	 $15	 Quietness	 2:08.81		  ........... 6........... weakened final furlong
5 of 14	 12Oct24	 CFC	 awt	 2000	  S 	 6	 59	 [	 3]	 C Hutchinson	 61	 $13	 Measured Moments	 2:04.89		  ........ 3¾...... no impression final furlong
2 of 6	 13Nov24	 LIN	 awt	 2400	  S 	 5	 61	 [	 6]	 S Osborne	 60.5	 $--	 Sun Dancer Girl	 2:35.17		  ........ 1½...............no match for winner
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R6 10 May 2025 | Leicester | HANDICAP
Distance: 1408m 	

TURFPrizemoney: GBP7,000
2:00 AM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 502485
	 2	 215680
	 3	 558304
	 4	 117381
	 5	 050082
	 6	 211806
	 7	 607307
	 8	 741776
	 9	 707986
	10	 653306

HOW’S THE GUVNOR (IRE)
DELICACY (IRE)
OUTRUN THE STORM (IRE)
MY MATE MIKE (IRE)
LEAP DAY
BELIEVE YOU ME (IRE)
TOUCHWOOD (IRE)
THOUGHTFUL GIFT
NAVAL ACADEMY
EXQUISEMENT

61.5
61
60
60
60
60
59.5
57.5
57
56

9
10
7
8
3
4
2
1
5
6

G WOOD
S D BOWEN
J GARRITTY
C HARDIE
D ALLAN
S GRAY
JP SULLIVAN
E HASSELBALCH-HOLM  3 

D COSTELLO
D KEENAN

J CANDLISH
JAMES OWEN
R FAHEY
J R JENKINS
T EASTERBY
H MAIN
R CARR
MARTIN DUNNE
M WALFORD
MICHAEL KEADY

4
4
7
5
5
5
7
6
5
4

G
M
G
G
G
M
G
M
G
M

IRE
IRE
IRE
IRE
UK
IRE
IRE
UK
UK
UK

70
69
67
67
67
67
66
61
60
58

	12-�1�-2-0
	16-�1�-3-2
	44-�7�-6-6
	19-�4�-1-2
	18-�1�-4-3
	18-�3�-2-0
	47-�4�-12-6
	21-�4�-2-3
	19-�2�-2-1
	 6-�0�-0-2

$10,609
$14,490
$72,539
$25,808
$18,902
$13,239
$53,667
$21,879
$27,337
$5,130

	2-�0�-0-0
	5-�0�-1-1
	38-�5�-5-5
	11-�4�-1-1
	10-�0�-4-1
	10-�3�-1-0
	29-�1�-6-4
	6-�1�-1-0
	7-�1�-1-0
	0-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

1 HOW’S THE GUVNOR (IRE) Trainer: J Candlish Barrier: 9 Total: 12-1-2-0 Prize Money: $10,609
Jockey: G Wood WT: 61.5 Good: 8-1-2-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo b ire g Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 6-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Calyx Dam: Blessing (USA) J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 8-1-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-0 Last Win: 13/07/23 (667 Days)
Owner: Set Barabbas Free

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

11 of 12	 26Jun24	 KMP	 awt	 1600	  S 	 4	 70	 [	11]	 R Kingscote	 60	 $12	 Longlai	 1:42.70		  ........ 4¼....................soon weakened
2 of 7	 24Jul24	 SAL	 turf	 1600	  G 	 5	 67	 [	 3]	 J Fahy	 61	 $10	 Sir Gabrial	 1:40.72		  ........ 6½..........never near to challenge
4 of 14	 29Aug24	 NBU	 turf	 1600	  G 	 4	 70	 [	 5]	 R Kingscote	 60	 $10	 Devoirs Choice	 1:38.70		  ........ 2½.......................nearest finish
8 of 8	 24Mar25	 WOL	 awt	 1800	  S 	 4	 27	 [	 8]	 G Wood	 58	 $13	 Mr Baloo	 1:46.06		  ......... 19................. weakened quickly
5 of 7	 19Apr25	 WOL	 awt	 1400	  S 	 5	 42	 [	 5]	 G Wood	 60	 $12	 Novak	 1:26.74		  ...... 10½......................no impression

2 DELICACY (IRE) Trainer: James Owen Barrier: 10 Total: 16-1-3-2 Prize Money: $14,490
Jockey: S D Bowen WT: 61 Good: 9-1-2-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b ire m Fav: 2-0-0-0 58+kg: 4-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-0-1-1
Sire: Saxon Warrior (JPN) Dam: Novat (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 6-1-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-1-0 Last Win: 02/09/24 (250 Days)
Owner: Nick Bradley Racing 18

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 5	 02Sep24	 CHP	 turf	 1600	  G 	 5	 73	 [	 2]	 S M Levey	 60.5	 $3.5	 Questionable	 1:35.30		  ........ 1½............................... readily
5 of 11	 22Feb25	 STH	 awt	 1600	  S 	 4	 69	 [	 7]	 C Lee	 59	 $29	 Cephalus	 1:40.67		  ........ 3¼......................no impression
6 of 6	 15Mar25	 STH	 awt	 1600	  S 	 4	 53	 [	 1]	 S James	 58	 $15	 Bellarchi	 1:40.75		  ........ 7¼......weakened from over 1f out
8 of 11	 08Apr25	 STH	 awt	 1400	  S 	 5	 55	 [	11]	 L Morris	 64.5	 $19	 Party Bear	 1:27.59		  ........ 7¼............. lost place over 1f out
14 of 14	 18Apr25	 NCS	 awt	 1400	  S 	 2	 --	 [	10]	 K O’neill	 52	 $126	Heavenly Heather	 1:24.33		  ......... 50....................lost touch 3f out

3 OUTRUN THE STORM (IRE) Trainer: R Fahey Barrier: 7 Total: 44-7-6-6 Prize Money: $72,539
Jockey: J Garritty WT: 60 Good: 27-5-6-2 Track: 4-1-1-0

7yo b ire g Fav: 3-0-0-1 58+kg: 4-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 38-5-5-5
Sire: Footstepsinthesand Dam: Sweet surprise (IRE) J+H: 3-1-2-0 Turf: 27-4-3-4 Soft/Heavy: 9-0-0-3 Last Win: 21/07/23 (659 Days)
Owner: Middleham Park Racing Xcvii

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 7	 14Jan25	 NCS	 awt	 1400	  S 	 5	 51	 [	 5]	 Oisin Orr	 61	 $8.5	 William Dewhirst	 1:29.24		  ........ 8½........... weakened final furlong
8 of 9	 01Feb25	 NCS	 awt	 1400	  S 	 5	 51	 [	 8]	 D Nolan	 60.5	 $13	 Barnaby	 1:26.09		  ........... 9.............dropped away tamely
3 of 10	 13Mar25	 NCS	 awt	 1400	  S 	 4	 67	 [	 8]	 O Mcsweeney	 57	 $34	 Mr Baloo	 1:26.56		  ........ 1¾............. weakened soon after
14 of 14	 30Mar25	 DON	 turf	 1400	  G 	 4	 31	 [	 1]	 C Hardie	 54.5	 $21	 Stanage	 1:25.85		  ...... 13¼................. weakened tamely
4 of 9	 23Apr25	 CTT	 turf	 1400	  G 	 5	 63	 [	 3]	 Oisin Orr	 59	 $6	 Capital Guarantee	 1:25.00		  ........... 4.... stayed one pace final furlong

4 MY MATE MIKE (IRE) Trainer: J R Jenkins Barrier: 8 Total: 19-4-1-2 Prize Money: $25,808
Jockey: C Hardie WT: 60 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b ire g Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 5-3-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 11-4-1-1
Sire: Camacho Dam: Forgotten wish (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 7-3-0-1 Last Win: 18/04/25 (22 Days)
Owner: Mr Dean Ivory

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 11	 01Jul24	 WOL	 awt	 1400	  S 	 6	 66	 [	 6]	 L Keniry	 61	 $5.5	 Golden Passport	 1:27.17		  .......... ¾................................ran on
7 of 12	 01Aug24	 WOL	 awt	 1200	  S 	 4	 58	 [	 3]	 R Kingscote	 56.5	 $*5	 Habooba	 1:13.45		  ........ 3¼................ not trouble leaders
3 of 11	 19Nov24	 LIN	 awt	 1400	  S 	 5	 63	 [	 3]	 L Keniry	 61	 $11	 Ashford Hill	 1:24.30		  ........ 1½..........not pace of leading duo
8 of 12	 04Dec24	 LIN	 awt	 1400	  S 	 5	 41	 [	 5]	 L Keniry	 60.5	 $4	 Monsieur Beaulieu	 1:22.75		  ...... 10¼.........faded inside final furlong
1 of 15	 18Apr25	 CFC	 awt	 1400	  S 	 6	 67	 [	 5]	 R Havlin	 61.5	 $23	 Triggered	 1:25.25		  ..........nk.......................unchallenged
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5 LEAP DAY Trainer: T Easterby Barrier: 3 Total: 18-1-4-3 Prize Money: $18,902
Jockey: D Allan WT: 60 Good: 10-0-4-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b uk g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 10-0-4-1
Sire: Gregorian (IRE) Dam: Yearbook J+H: 8-0-4-1 Turf: 9-0-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Reality Partnerships Ix

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 10	 18May24	 THR	 turf	 1400	  G 	 3	 70	 [	10]	 C Hardie	 55	 $34	 Diamondonthehill	 1:25.47		  ........ 1½..... lost 3 places towards finish
15 of 18	 25May24	 YOR	 turf	 1400	  G 	 4	 35	 [	19]	 C Hardie	 57.5	 $51	 Feel The Need	 1:26.18		  ...... 13½........................ soon beaten
10 of 10	 29Jun24	 DON	 turf	 1400	  G 	 4	 38	 [	 8]	 S B Kirrane	 55.5	 $15	 Riot	 1:24.70		  ...... 11¼....................soon weakened
8 of 8	 03Jul24	 THR	 turf	 1400	  G 	 5	 52	 [	 2]	 S B Kirrane	 65	 $11	 Langholm	 1:27.40		  ........ 7¾........... weakened final furlong
2 of 9	 23Apr25	 CTT	 turf	 1400	  G 	 5	 65	 [	 9]	 D Allan	 58	 $17	 Capital Guarantee	 1:25.00		  ........ 2¾.............................. kept on

6 BELIEVE YOU ME (IRE) Trainer: H Main Barrier: 4 Total: 18-3-2-0 Prize Money: $13,239
Jockey: S Gray WT: 60 Good: 8-2-0-0 Track: 3-0-0-0

5yo b ire m Fav: 2-1-1-0 58+kg: 5-2-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 10-3-1-0
Sire: Make Believe Dam: Beauthea (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 10-2-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-2-0 Last Win: 26/07/24 (288 Days)
Owner: Coxwell Partnership

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 15	 12Jul24	 CHP	 turf	 1400	  G 	 6	 62	 [	 5]	 T Whelan	 60.5	 $4.5	 Lady Wingalong	 1:21.01		  ........ 1¼................................ran on
1 of 7	 26Jul24	 CHP	 turf	 1400	  G 	 6	 72	 [	 4]	 Jack Doughty	 60	 $*1.9	Dynamite Katie	 1:22.05		  ........ 4¾................................ran on
8 of 11	 08Aug24	 CHP	 turf	 1400	  G 	 4	 57	 [	 3]	 Amie Waugh	 57.5	 $9	 Von Baer	 1:23.60		  ........ 7¼........no impression over 2f out
10 of 12	 26Aug24	 CHP	 turf	 1600	  G 	 2	 56	 [	 7]	 T Whelan	 58.5	 $11	 Valkyrian	 1:33.90		  ........ 7¼...................weakened 1f out
6 of 13	 08Oct24	 LES	 turf	 1200	  H 	 5	 53	 [	 9]	 T Whelan	 63	 $17	 La La Lucrative	 1:17.16		  ........... 7..............no telling impression

7 TOUCHWOOD (IRE) Trainer: R Carr Barrier: 2 Total: 47-4-12-6 Prize Money: $53,667
Jockey: Jp Sullivan WT: 59.5 Good: 28-4-8-4 Track: 2-0-1-0

7yo b ire g Fav: 9-1-4-0 58+kg: 4-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 29-1-6-4
Sire: Invincible Spirit (IRE) Dam: Aaraamm (USA) J+H: 16-2-1-4 Turf: 21-2-5-4 Soft/Heavy: 10-0-1-1 Last Win: 14/06/24 (330 Days)
Owner: Mr David Edward Balfe

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 11	 23Sep24	 WOL	 awt	 1400	  S 	 5	 56	 [	10]	 D Probert	 63.5	 $13	 Pinball Wizard	 1:28.70		  ........ 6½....weakened inside final furlong
7 of 10	 31Oct24	 CFC	 awt	 1400	  S 	 5	 60	 [	 2]	 Jp Sullivan	 62	 $17	 Nammos	 1:25.45		  ........ 4¼.....................never a danger
3 of 12	 21Mar25	 STH	 awt	 1400	  S 	 4	 66	 [	 2]	 Jp Sullivan	 57	 $67	 King Of Fury	 1:26.11		  ........ 1¾............. went 3rd close home
11 of 13	 12Apr25	 THR	 turf	 1400	  G 	 4	 55	 [	11]	 Jp Sullivan	 53.5	 $26	 Alzahir	 1:24.77		  ........ 6½.... soon outpaced and no extra
7 of 8	 26Apr25	 WOL	 awt	 1400	  S 	 5	 59	 [	 1]	 E Jones	 61.5	 $17	 Francisco	 1:31.34		  ........ 3¼........... weakened final furlong

8 THOUGHTFUL GIFT Trainer: Martin Dunne Barrier: 1 Total: 21-4-2-3 Prize Money: $21,879
Jockey: E Hasselbalch-holm (a3.0) WT: 57.5 Good: 4-1-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo uk m Fav: 3-1-1-0 54-56kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-1-1-0
Sire: Charming Thought Dam: Millsini J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 4-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 7-1-0-0 Last Win: 04/09/24 (248 Days)
Owner: Mr W Prosser

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 8	 31Aug24	 LIN	 awt	 1600	  S 	 6	 53	 [	 5]	 Mr E Cagney	 71.5	 $5	 Rabinal	 1:38.92		  ........ 4¼.............................. kept on
1 of 7	 04Sep24	 LIN	 awt	 1600	  S 	 6	 64	 [	 2]	 David Egan	 62	 $3.5	 Dourado	 1:37.70		  ........ 1¼.......................... ran on well
7 of 9	 21Sep24	 WOL	 awt	 1400	  S 	 5	 46	 [	 3]	 J Leavy	 61	 $5.5	 Noisy Music	 1:28.45		  ........ 6¼............ weakened over 1f out
7 of 12	 12Oct24	 CFC	 awt	 1600	  S 	 6	 50	 [	 1]	 M Wonnacott	 61.5	 $17	 Cloud Free	 1:38.09		  ........... 6..... no extra inside final furlong
6 of 9	 23Apr25	 LIN	 awt	 1600	  S 	 6	 42	 [	 7]	 E Hasselbalch-holm	 57.5	 $67	 Newfangled	 1:36.69		  ........... 8.....................never on terms

9 NAVAL ACADEMY Trainer: M Walford Barrier: 5 Total: 19-2-2-1 Prize Money: $27,337
Jockey: D Costello WT: 57 Good: 12-2-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo bay uk g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-1-1-0
Sire: Dark Angel (IRE) Dam: Nargys (IRE) J+H: 6-0-1-0 Turf: 18-2-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-1-1 Last Win: 05/07/24 (309 Days)
Owner: Ms Austerfield, 8 Amigos, Mr J Burns

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

13 of 13	 18Aug24	 PFR	 turf	 1600	  G 	 5	 --	 [	10]	 David Egan	 62.5	 $19	 Zozimus	 1:44.31		  ......... 50.... soon well behind and eased
7 of 12	 16Sep24	 THR	 turf	 1400	  G 	 5	 53	 [	 1]	 D Costello	 62.5	 $41	 Sparkling Red	 1:25.93		  ........ 7¼..........................plugged on
9 of 9	 07Oct24	 PFR	 turf	 1600	  S 	 5	 30	 [	 4]	 D Costello	 58	 $41	 Urban Sprawl	 1:48.74		  ...... 14¾........... weakened final furlong
8 of 9	 19Oct24	 CTT	 turf	 1400	  S 	 4	 36	 [	 5]	 C Beasley	 57	 $26	 Racingbreaks Ryder	 1:32.91		  ......... 12...................... never a factor
6 of 10	 12Apr25	 THR	 turf	 1200	  G 	 5	 53	 [	 1]	 C Hardie	 55.5	 $26	 Musical Touch	 1:10.81		  ........ 4¾..................... never involved

10 EXQUISEMENT Trainer: Michael Keady Barrier: 6 Total: 6-0-0-2 Prize Money: $5,130
Jockey: D Keenan WT: 56 Good: 3-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo chestnut uk m Fav: 2-0-0-1 56-58kg: 1-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: New Approach (IRE) Dam: Endless charm (UNR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 5-0-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-2 Last Win: --
Owner: Mr Jim Gill

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 6	 15Aug24	 VIC	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 60	 [	 1]	 T Trullier	 54.5	 $6.5	 Sans Voix	 1:44.50		  ........ 5¾.................................Vichy
3 of 8	 10Sep24	 NAN	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 35	 [	 5]	 M Barzalona	 56.5	 $5.5	 Baileys Topaze	 1:41.20		  ........ 8¾...............................Nantes
3 of 14	 29Sep24	 AMI	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 54	 [	 4]	 M Marquette	 60	 $*3.8	Ready King	 1:50.12		  ........... 8.............................. Amiens
10 of 14	 24Oct24	 DEA	 awt	 1300	  S 	 HCP	 20	 [	 7]	 M Barzalona	 59	 $*3.3	Happy Again	 1:18.92		  ........... 9............................ Deauville
6 of 6	 01May25	 YAR	 turf	 2000	  G 	 6	 26	 [	 4]	 S M Levey	 61.5	 $19	 Jungle Cruise	 2:09.40		  ...... 14½..........well beaten final furlong
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R7 10 May 2025 | Leicester | BRITISH EBF MAIDEN STAKES (GBB RACE)
Distance: 1408m 	

TURFPrizemoney: GBP10,000
2:30 AM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 62302
	 2	 06
	 3	 34
	 4	 0
	 5	 02
	 6	 00
	 7	

DARK TORNADO (IRE)
GLADIADORA (IRE)
INDIAN SPIRIT (IRE)
LICENCE TO CONQUER (IRE)
LOOKS FANTASTIC
PANTANI
WHAT A RECOVERY

64.5
62.5
59
59
59
59
59

4
5
1
7
3
2
6

J F EGAN
S D BOWEN
BILLY LOUGHNANE
K STRYDOM
A KEELEY
C HUTCHINSON
S GRAY

D P QUINN
J TICKLE
C HILLS
D CUNHA
E BETHELL
C COX
D DONOVAN

4
4
3
3
3
3
3

G
M
C
G
G
C
G

IRE
IRE
IRE
IRE
UK
UK
UK

90
--
--
--
--
--
--

	 5-�0�-2-1
	 2-�0�-0-0
	 2-�0�-0-1
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 2-�0�-1-0
	 2-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0

$14,216
$0
$2,352
$0
$2,579
$0
$0

	4-�0�-2-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-1
	1-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7

1 DARK TORNADO (IRE) Trainer: D P Quinn Barrier: 4 Total: 5-0-2-1 Prize Money: $14,216
Jockey: J F Egan WT: 64.5 Good: 5-0-2-1 Track: 1-0-1-0

4yo gr ire g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 5-0-2-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-2-0
Sire: Dark Angel (IRE) Dam: Snowy peak J+H: 5-0-2-1 Turf: 5-0-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Paul Kwok & Ms Angel Li

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 11	 20Aug23	 SAN	 turf	 1400	  G 	 4	 62	 [	 4]	 J F Egan	 60.5	 $9	 Royal Supremacy	 1:31.14		  ........ 3½.............stayed on same pace
2 of 9	 09Sep23	 ASC	 turf	 1400	  G 	 2	 88	 [	 9]	 J F Egan	 59	 $19	 Ghostwriter	 1:26.12		  ........ 1¼................................ran on
3 of 6	 17May24	 YOR	 turf	 1600	  G 	 2	 80	 [	 6]	 J F Egan	 59	 $11	 Lead Artist	 1:37.42		  ........ 5½..............no extra close home
17 of 19	 22Jun24	 ASC	 turf	 1400	  G 	 G3	 78	 [	20]	 J F Egan	 58.5	 $126	Haatem	 1:26.85		  ...... 13½............ weakened over 1f out
2 of 8	 04Apr25	 LES	 turf	 1400	  G 	 5	 79	 [	 1]	 J F Egan	 64.5	 $5.5	 Rogue Diplomat	 1:24.83		  ........ 2¼.... kept on but not reach winner

2 GLADIADORA (IRE) Trainer: J Tickle Barrier: 5 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: S D Bowen WT: 62.5 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b ire m Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Churchill (IRE) Dam: Desert lily (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: R Coleman, G Glendining, L Glendining

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
12 of 13	 05Aug24	 NAA	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 21	 [	11]	 D E Sheehy	 58.5	 $81	 Super Exceed	 1:42.10		  ...... 18½...................... never a factor
6 of 8	 20Apr25	 BAT	 turf	 1600	  G 	 5	 49	 [	 5]	 Taylor Fisher	 61.5	 $101	Castro Aurum	 1:40.85		  ........... 7....................soon weakened

3 INDIAN SPIRIT (IRE) Trainer: C Hills Barrier: 1 Total: 2-0-0-1 Prize Money: $2,352
Jockey: Billy Loughnane WT: 59 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b ire c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-1
Sire: Invincible Spirit (IRE) Dam: Bongiorno (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Teme Valley

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
3 of 8	 19Mar25	 STH	 awt	 1400	  S 	 5	 64	 [	 1]	 Jason Watson	 57.5	 $3.8	 Al Arbeed	 1:28.10		  ........ 1¼..........................eyecatcher
4 of 12	 12Apr25	 NBU	 turf	 1600	  G 	 4	 75	 [	13]	 James Doyle	 60.5	 $26	 Point Of Contact	 1:40.31		  ........ 1½............ lost 3rd towards finish

4 LICENCE TO CONQUER (IRE) Trainer: D Cunha Barrier: 7 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: K Strydom WT: 59 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b ire g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Invincible Army (IRE) Dam: Miranda frost (IRE) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: D Mooney, J Belcher & J Gerber

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
11 of 11	 17Apr25	 NMR	turf	 1400	  G 	 4	 27	 [	 1]	 K Strydom	 58	 $201	Indian Springs	 1:24.91		  ...... 14½... ran green and always in rear
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5 LOOKS FANTASTIC Trainer: E Bethell Barrier: 3 Total: 2-0-1-0 Prize Money: $2,579
Jockey: A Keeley WT: 59 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b uk g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Kameko (USA) Dam: Stacey sutton (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-1-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Richard And Alexia Howes

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
11 of 16	 25Oct24	 DON	 turf	 1400	  S 	 5	 45	 [	 5]	 C Rodriguez	 60.5	 $7	 Music Of Time	 1:30.36		  ......... 12............ weakened from 2f out
2 of 12	 28Mar25	 STH	 awt	 1600	  S 	 4	 73	 [	 6]	 C Rodriguez	 57	 $6	 Superposition	 1:41.08		  ........... 3..... always held final 110 yards

6 PANTANI Trainer: C Cox Barrier: 2 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: C Hutchinson WT: 59 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b uk c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Pinatubo (IRE) Dam: Via lattea (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Jayar Investments

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
LR of 16	19Jul24	 NBU	 turf	 1400	  G 	 4	 --	 [	 4]	 R Kingscote	 59	 $23	 Linwood	 1:24.69		  ...... 15¾....... unseated rider over 6f out
10 of 11	 21Apr25	 KMP	 awt	 1200	  S 	 5	 38	 [	 7]	 H Crouch	 59	 $7	 Dr Strangelove	 1:11.93		  ...... 12½.............. well held over 1f out

7 WHAT A RECOVERY Trainer: D Donovan Barrier: 6 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: S Gray WT: 59 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b uk g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Land Force (IRE) Dam: Tidal stream J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mr John Joseph Smith

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................


